In such event, the Village Manager and the Village agree to provide 
their best efforts and reasonable cooperation to execute a new agreement incorporating the adjusted 
salary. 

Section 3. Relocation Expenses. 

3.1 Village Manager shall be entitled to a lump sum relocation allowance of Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) in recognition of the Village Manager's need to relocate to the area. 
The Village Manager will provide the Village with receipts related to his relocation for the purposes 
of reimbursement. Said sum shall be payable to the Village Manager upon full execution of this

[...]

6.1 Village Manager shall receive the benefits currently provided to Village employees for 
health insurance to include vision, life insurance, dental insurance, and retirement benefits as outlined in 
the Village's Employee's Policies and Procedures Manual dated October I, 20 l 8 (the "Manual"). 

6.2 Village Manager shall pay the sum of One Hundred and Twenty-Five Dollars ($125 .00) 
bi-weekly towards a "Family" plan of the group benefits identified in Section 6.1 above. 

6.3 Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, the Village Manager shall be entitled 
to the level of benefits enjoyed by and/or available to other employees of the Village as provided by